
 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2022 Regional Meet: April 30 
Regional Meet - Final Team Results 
 No. of Raw Adjusted 
 Rank Company    Golds Silvers Bronze 

 Division 1 
 1 ExxonMobil  16 225 201 11 5 0 
 2 BP  14 155 155 2 4 7 
 3 Schlumberger 12 150 150 4 5 3 
 4 ExxonMobil B 2 24 24 0 2 0 
 5 BP B 2 18 18 0 0 1 
 6 Schlumberger B 1 8 8 0 0 0 
 7 Schlumberger C 1 6 6 0 0 0 

 *  Adjusted score drops three lowest scores (often zeroes) for each team 
 HCAA Scoring System by Page 1 of 1 01-May-22   02:44 PM 
 The Priemere Consulting Group Scoring by Aixa Lopez 



 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2022 Regional Meet: April 30 
 Regional Meet Final Results Summary 
 Div/Company/Team Time/Pt Place Point Div./Company/Tea Time/Pt Place Point 

 Men's 3000 Meters Divisio 1 
 Division 1 BP  03:00.00 1 15 
 Schlumberger 10 1 15 ExxonMobil  04:00.00 2 12 
 ExxonMobil 1009 2 12 Schlumberger  05:00.00 3 10 
 BP 2007 3 10 
 Executive Relay 
 Women's 3000 Meters Division 1 
 Division 1 Schlumberger  12:56.00 1 15 
 BP 7 1 15 
 Distance Medley 
 ExxonMobil 8 2 12 
 Division 1 
 Men's Mile Team ExxonMobil  22:50.09 1 15 
 Division 1 BP  23:07.00 2 12 
 Schlumberger 3 1 15 Schlumberger  28:44.90 3 10 
 ExxonMobil 7 2 12 
 Women's Relay 
 BP 11 3 10 
 Division 1 
 Submasters Distance ExxonMobil  05:13.20 1 15 
 Division 1 Schlumberger  06:08.39 2 12 
 ExxonMobil  13:53.09 1 15 BP  06:42.89 3 10 
 Schlumberger  13:59.40 2 12 
 Submasters Sprint 
 BP  15:20.29 3 10 
 Division 1 
 Women's 800m Team ExxonMobil  04:48.89 1 15 
 Division 1 Schlumberger  04:54.30 2 12 
 ExxonMobil 3 1 15 
 Schlumberger 10 2 12 
 BP 11 3 10 
 BP B 12 4 8 

  



 Regional Meet Final Results Summary 
 Div/Company/Team Time/Pt Place Points Div./Company/Team Time/Pt Place Points 

 4x100m Relay BP 813.0 5 7 
 Division 1 Schlumberger C 469.0 6 6 
 ExxonMobil  00:56.10 1 15 
 BP  00:57.60 2 12 Seniors Relay 
 BP B 01:02.00 3 10 Division 1 
 ExxonMobil  05:20.39 1 15 
 Pyramid Relay BP  06:42.10 2 12 
 Division 1 
 ExxonMobil  12:09.40 1 15 
 Schlumberger  12:44.50 2 12 
 BP  12:56.00 3 10 

 Masters Relay 
 Division 1 
 Schlumberger  07:02.00 1 15 
 ExxonMobil  07:07.29 2 12 

 Sprint Relay 
 Division 1 
 ExxonMobil  04:25.00 1 15 
 BP  04:32.50 2 12 

 Jump Relay 
 Division 1 
 ExxonMobil 2874.0 1 15 
 ExxonMobil B 1162.6 2 12 
 BP 548.7 3 10 

 Weight Relay 
 Division 1 
 ExxonMobil 2198.0 1 15 
 ExxonMobil B 1682.0 2 12 
 Schlumberger 1564.0 3 10 
 Schlumberger B 1293.0 4 8 



 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2022 Regional Meet: April 30 
Team  Men's 3000 Meters 
 Heat Overall AgeGrp Team 
 Name Age Place   Time Pace Points  

 DIVISIO 1 MEN 
 1 Schlumberger 10 
 Cruz Avila, Gabriel 31 1 1 1 11:43.40 5 :53 1 
 Huiszoon, Cornelis 60 6 10 1 14:46.00 7 :25 1 
 Ramachandran,  39 4 2 2 13:29.40 6 :47 2 
 Dyer, Steve 53 4 8 3 13:53.29 6 :59 3 
 Shafiq, Umer 38 2 3 3 14:04.90 7 :04 3 
 2 ExxonMobil 1009 
 Barbee , Tom 59 1 5 1 12:34.59 6 :19 1 
 Biamonte, Jeff 54 2 6 2 13:30.90 6 :47 2 
 Botto, Bob 73 8 12 2 26:41.50 13:25 2 
 Bryant, John 59 7 11 4 17:13.20 8 :39 4 
 3 BP 2007 
 Cheng , Changrui 47 3 7 1 13:50.50 6 :57 1 
 German, Charles 45 5 9 2 14:29.00 7 :17 2 
 Diaz, Esteban 36 3 4 4 14:41.40 7 :23 4 
 
 

Team  Women's 3000 Meters 
 Overall AgeGrp Team 
 Name Age   Time Pace Points  

 DIVISIO 1 WOMEN 
 1 BP 7 
 Fairey, Melissa 28 1 1 11:36.40 5 :50 1 
 Cabrera, Reyna 65 7 1 18:42.09 9 :24 1 
 Caruthers, Sue 53 8 2 19:16.00 9 :41 2 
 Shu, Jessica 38 5 3 15:46.20 7 :55 3 
 2 ExxonMobil 8 
 Leigh, Samie 33 2 1 12:53.09 6 :28 1 
 Givens, Jerrica 27 3 2 14:09.09 7 :07 2 
 Wolsiefier, Amanda 34 4 2 15:46.20 7 :55 2 
 Martinez, Clementina 63 9 3 20:43.70 10:25 3 
 Jackson, Katherine 39 6 4 16:09.50 8 :07 0 
 Sharp, Pat 74 10 4 25:22.00 12:45 0 
 



 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2022 Regional Meet: April 30 
Team Results: Men's Mile Team 
 Rank Name Gender Age Time Place Points 
 1 Schlumberger 3 
 Poizat, Jeremie M 42 05:03.30 1 
 Himmel, David M 40 05:09.00 2 
 2 ExxonMobil 7 
 Depew, Michael M 44 05:22.00 3 
 Boudreaux, Jeff M 32 05:23.20 4 
 3 BP 11 
 Hilton , Benjamin M 37 05:49.89 5 
 Diaz, Esteban M 36 06:41.10 6 
 
 
 

Individual Results: Men's Mile Team 
 Rank Name Gender Age Company Time HeatPlace Div.Place 
 1 Poizat, Jeremie M 42 Schlumberger 05:03.30 1 1 
 2 Himmel, David M 40 Schlumberger 05:09.00 2 2 
 3 Depew, Michael M 44 ExxonMobil 05:22.00 3 3 
 4 Boudreaux, Jeff M 32 ExxonMobil 05:23.20 4 4 
 5 Hilton , Benjamin M 37 BP 05:49.89 5 5 
 6 Diaz, Esteban M 36 BP 06:41.10 6 6 



Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2022 Regional Meet: April 30 
Team Results: Women's 800m Team 
 Ran Nam Sex Age Time Place Points 
 1 ExxonMobil 3 
 Leigh, Samie F 33 02:50.00 1 
 Jackson, Katherine F 39 03:21.60 2 

 2 Schlumberger 10 
 Chang, Kamalah F 38 03:42.30 4 
 Poddar, Sneha F 32 04:12.10 6 

 3 BP A 11 
 Harris, Caren F 51 03:22.50 3 
 Ton, Kelly F 30 04:52.00 8 

 4 BP B 12 
 Cabrera, Reyna F 65 04:03.10 5 
 Caruthers, Sue F 53 04:19.50 7 
 
 

Individual Results: Women's 800m Team 
 Rank Name Sex Age Company Time HeatPlace Div.Place 

 1 Leigh, Samie F 33 ExxonMobil 02:50.00 1.0 1 
 2 Jackson, Katherine F 39 ExxonMobil 03:21.60 2.0 2 
 3 Harris, Caren F 51 BP A 03:22.50 3.0 3 
 4 Chang, Kamalah F 38 Schlumberger 03:42.30 4.0 4 
 5 Cabrera, Reyna F 65 BP B 04:03.10 5.0 5 
 6 Poddar, Sneha F 32 Schlumberger 04:12.10 6.0 6 
 7 Caruthers, Sue F 53 BP B 04:19.50 7.0 7 
 8 Ton, Kelly F 30 BP A 04:52.00 8.0 8 
 
 



 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2022 Regional Meet: April 30 
Team Results: Jump Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age HJ Pts LJ Pts Points 

Divisio 1 
 1 ExxonMobil A 2,874.0 
 Vollmer, Larry M 70   4' 08.00" 811.6  14' 08.75" 748.9 1,560.5 
 Cossio, Anna F 24   4' 11.50" 725.6  14' 04.25" 587.9 1,313.5 
 2 ExxonMobil B 1,162.6 
 Sulaiman, Teni M 33   4' 08.00" 602.2  15' 10.00" 560.5 1,162.6 
 3 BP A 548.8 
 Hilton, Benjamin  M 37   0' 00.00" 0.0  14' 09.25" 548.8 548.8 
 
 
 
 

Individual Results: Jump Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age Company HJ Pts LJ Pts Points 

 1 Vollmer, Larry M 70 ExxonMobil   4' 08.00" 811.6  14' 08.75" 748.9 1,560.5 
 2 Cossio, Anna F 24 ExxonMobil   4' 11.50" 725.6  14' 04.25" 587.9 1,313.5 
 3 Sulaiman, Teniola M 33 ExxonMobil   4' 08.00" 602.2  15' 10.00" 560.5 1,162.6 
 4 Hilton , Benjamin M 37 BP   0' 00.00" 0.0  14' 09.25" 548.8 548.8 
 



 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2022 Regional Meet: April 30 
Team Results: Weight Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age SHOT Pts DIS Pts JAV Pts Points 

Divisio 1 
 1 ExxonMobil A 2,198.0 
 Jolicoeur,  F 63  29' 05.00" 690.8  74' 05.25" 539.7  60' 00.00" 517.2 1,231.0 
 Ferrell, Lee M 65  29' 09.25" 549.6  83' 07.75" 410.9  81' 05.00" 417.2 967.0 
 2 ExxonMobil B 1,682.0 
 Bertrand, Denis M 61  25' 03.00" 466.2  98' 05.25" 483.5  84' 02.00" 431.3 950.0 
 Hughes, Gerry M 66  22' 04.75" 413.5  64' 10.75" 318.8  48' 03.00" 247.2 732.0 
 3 Schlumberger A 1,564.0 
 Hernandez,  M 28  33' 00.75" 494.1  84' 06.00" 370.6  90' 00.00" 303.4 865.0 
 Huiszoon,  M 60  22' 09.00" 420.0  51' 02.75" 251.6  54' 05.00" 278.8 699.0 
 4 Schlumberger B 1,293.0 
 Nihart, Craig M 46  23' 11.00" 425.2  47' 05.00" 245.4  53' 00.00" 226.9 671.0 
 Montiel, Edgar M 39  22' 03.75" 355.1  57' 08.25" 266.7  51' 00.00" 194.3 622.0 
 5 BP A 813.0 
 Woodham,  M 66  24' 10.25" 458.8  72' 00.00" 353.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 813.0 
 6 Schlumberger C 469.0 
 Peng, John M 27  22' 04.50" 334.4   0' 00.00" 0.0  40' 00.00" 134.8 469.0 
 
 

Individual Results: Weight Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age Company SP Pts DI Pts JA Pts Points 

 1 Jolicoeur, Jovette F 63 ExxonMobil  29' 05.00" 690.8  74' 05.25" 539.7  60' 00.00" 517.2 1,231.0 
 2 Ferrell, Lee M 65 ExxonMobil  29' 09.25" 549.6  83' 07.75" 410.9  81' 05.00" 417.2 967.0 
 3 Bertrand, Denis M 61 ExxonMobil  25' 03.00" 466.2  98' 05.25" 483.5  84' 02.00" 431.3 950.0 
 4 Hernandez, Chris M 28 Schlumberger  33' 00.75" 494.1  84' 06.00" 370.6  90' 00.00" 303.4 865.0 
 5 Woodham, Geoffrey M 66 BP  24' 10.25" 458.8  72' 00.00" 353.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 813.0 
 6 Hughes, Gerry M 66 ExxonMobil  22' 04.75" 413.5  64' 10.75" 318.8  48' 03.00" 247.2 732.0 
 7 Huiszoon, Cornelis M 60 Schlumberger  22' 09.00" 420.0  51' 02.75" 251.6  54' 05.00" 278.8 699.0 
 8 Nihart, Craig M 46 Schlumberger  23' 11.00" 425.2  47' 05.00" 245.4  53' 00.00" 226.9 671.0 
 9 Montiel, Edgar M 39 Schlumberger  22' 03.75" 355.1  57' 08.25" 266.7  51' 00.00" 194.3 622.0 
 10 Peng, John M 27 Schlumberger  22' 04.50" 334.4   0' 00.00" 0.0  40' 00.00" 134.8 469.0 
 



 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2022 Regional Meet: April 30 
Team Point Summary - USCAA Regional Corporate Track and Field Championship 
Division 1 
 Rank Company Points TOTAL M3km W3km MMile SmDist W800 3-Lap Exec Dist Women SmSprt Senior 4x100 Pyr Mast Sprint Jmps Wts 
 ExxonMobil 225 12 12 12 15 15 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 12 15 15 15 
0 BP  155 10 15 10 10 10 15 12 10 12 12 10 12 10 7 
0 Schlumberger 150 15 15 12 12 10 15 10 12 12 12 15 10 
0 ExxonMobil B 24 12 12 
0 BP B 18 8 10 
0 Schlumberger B 8 8 
0 Schlumberger C 6 6 

 HCAA Scoring System by Page 1 of 1 01-May-22   02:45 PM 
 Alan Mut & Priemere Consulting Group Scoring by Aixa Lopez 

 


